PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6184359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
UBIQUITILINK, INC.	07/30/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYNK GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	510 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	FALLS CHURCH
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16920319				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-662-3150

PatentDocket@dwt.com, JanetBerdine@dwt.com, Email:

CathiThoorsell@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE

SUITE 3300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0106396-003US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN MYERS
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Myers/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-07-02_0106396-003US1	_Name_	_Change_Document_	Ubiquitilink_	Inc_	_to_Lynk_Global_	_lnc_	_#pa g e1.t
source=2020-07-02_0106396-003US1	_Name_	_Change_Document_	Ubiquitilink_	_Inc_	_to_Lynk_Global_	_Inc_	_#page2.t
source=2020-07-02_0106396-003US1	_Name_	_Change_Document_	Ubiquitilink_	_Inc_	_to_Lynk_Global_	_Inc_	_#page3.t

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UBIQUITILINK, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UBIQUITILINK, INC." TO "LYNK GLOBAL,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.
2019, AT 8:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7070634 8100 SR# 20196297442

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203355571

Date: 08-06-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:02 PM 08/01/2019
FILED 08:02 PM 08/01/2019
SR 20196297442 - File Number 7070634

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UBIQUITILINK, INC.

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of UbiquitiLink, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby amend and certify as follows:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of UbiquitiLink, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 21, 2018.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 and any other applicable provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends and restates Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Lynk Global, Inc."

- 4. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228, and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature Page Follows]

4165-9268-9181.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation as of July 30, 2019.

UBIQUITILINK, INC.

Name: Charles Miller

Title: Chief Executive Officer

4165-9268-9181.2

RECORDED: 07/02/2020